

¶

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2014  
CRLMP.NO(s). 2467/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 24/09/2013 in CRLM No.36188/2010 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Respondent(s)

CRLMP.NO(s). 2467/2014 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 14/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Smarhar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Gopi Raman,Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the further  
proceedings in connection with Mahua P.S. Case No.56/09  
corresponding to G.R. No.585/09 pending before Sub-Divisional  
Judicial Magistrate, Vaishali, for a period of three months.

|(Narendra Prasad)  
|Court Master

|(Renuka Sadana)  
| |Court Master

|