

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.)NO. 1556 OF 2014
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 4240 & 4241 OF 2014
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing official translation)

ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
STATE OF BIHAR & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 14th February, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of the further proceedings in connection with Mahua P.S. Case No.56/09 corresponding to G.R. No.585/09 pending before Sub-Divisional Judicial Magistrate, Vaishali, for a period of three months.”

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing show cause notice has been received back from both the respondents so far.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

As returnable show cause notice was issued, the matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 11th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km