

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR DR. K. ARUL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.)

No(s). 1556/2014

ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for stay and office report)

Date : 18/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent no. 1 for filing counter affidavit  
has already been declined.

Despite last opportunity, fresh steps have not been taken for  
effecting service on respondent no. 2.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'  
ble Judge-in-chambers for further directions.

(DR. K. ARUL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2016.03.20  
11:01:04 IST  
Reason: