

0

ITEM NO.8

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION IIA
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 1556/2014
ASHWANI KUMAR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date : 05/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Opportunity to respondent No. 1 to file the counter affidavit
has already been declined.

Fresh steps for service on respondent No. 2 have not been taken
by the learned counsel for the petitioner despite last opportunity.
Further opportunity is declined.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble
Judge in Chambers, for further directions.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar